

Administrative Appeals Tribunal

ADMINISTRATIVE APPEALS TRIBUNAL)	
)	No: 2023/5316
GENERAL DIVISION)	

Re: Ashley Nand Prasad

Senior Member R Bellamy

Tistrative Appeale

Applicant

And: Minister for Immigration, Citizenship and Multicultural Affairs
Respondent

DECISION

TRIBUNAL: Senior Member R Bellamy

DATE: 9 October 2023

PLACE: Brisbane

DECISION: Pursuant to section 43 of the Administrative Appeals Tribunal Act

1975 (Cth), the Tribunal **affirms** the decision made by the delegate of the Respondent dated 17 July 2023, to not revoke the cancellation of

the Applicant's visa.

The Tribunal will give written reasons for this decision within a

reasonable time of the decision.